

**AGREEMENT CONCERNING THE INTERNATIONAL  
CARRIAGE OF DANGEROUS GOODS BY ROAD (ADR)  
(applicable as from 1 January 2021)**

**Corrigendum**

*Note: As soon as they are issued, corrigenda to the published versions of ADR, as well as amendments entering into force before the next version, are made available on the United Nations Economic Commission for Europe web site at the following address: [www.unece.org/trans/danger/danger.html](http://www.unece.org/trans/danger/danger.html)*

1. **Table of contents, Chapter 6.3, heading**  
*After Category A insert (UN Nos. 2814 and 2900)*
  2. **1.2.1, definition of “Tank-container or portable tank operator”, at the end**  
*For registered read operated*
  3. **2.1.3.10, in the table, in the line for “6.1, II, ORAL”, in column “8, I”**  
*For 8.1 read 8, I*
  4. **2.2.41.3, in the List of collective entries, for FC1, UN No. 2925**  
*For INORGANIC read ORGANIC*
  5. **3.2.1, Table A, for UN No. 0512, in column (16)**  
*Insert V2*
  6. **3.2.2, Table B, for “MACHINERY, INTERNAL COMBUSTION, FLAMMABLE LIQUID POWERED”, in column “UN No.”**  
*For 2528 read 3528*
-